M1600000 1510

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:
L

ŧ

Office Use Only



(A*45 27- 010 - 63- *€85.00



FEB 13 2020 S. YOUNC

...

COVER LETTER

TO: **Registration Section** Division of Corporations

Grand Island Portfolio, LLC SUBJECT:

Name of Limited Liability Company

Dear Sir or Madam:

The enclosed Registered Agent/Registered Office Change and fee(s) are submitted for filing.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

Samuel Matalon

Name of Person

Burke Leighton Group

Firm/Company

111 John Street, Suite 1806

Address

New York, NY 10038

City/State and Zip Code

smatalon@burkeleighton.com

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

For further information concerning this matter, please call:

Mercy Morris	at (212) 279-1616
Name of Person	Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number
Mailing Address:	Street Address:
Registration Section	Registration Section
Division of Corporations	Division of Corporations
P.O. Box 6327	The Centre of Tallahassee
Tallahassee, FI, 32314	2415 N. Monroe Street, Suite 810
	Tallahassee, FL 32303

Enclosed is a check for the following amount:

■ \$25 Filing Fee

\$55 Filing Fee & Certified Copy

STATEMENT OF CHANGE OF REGISTERED OFFICE OR REGISTERED AGENT OR BOTH FOR LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

. .

.

.

Pursuant to the provisions of sections 605.0114 or 605.0116, Florida Statutes, the undersigned limited liability company submits the following statement in order to change its registered office or registered agent, or both, in the State of Florida.

1. N	ame of the limited liability company:	nfolio, I	LC					<u>.</u>
2. (a)			(b)	Burke Leigh	ton Group			
(-)	Principal office address of limited liability company: (Note: MUST BE STREET ADDRESS)		Mailing address of limited liability company (Note: MAY BE POST OFFICE BOX)				-	
	2564 Bedford Avenue			111 John Str	eet, Suite 1806			
	Brooklyn, NY 11226			New York, N	VY 10038			
	09/21/2016		N	41600000751	10			
3.	Date of filing/registration in Florida	4,		C	Jocument num	ber		
5. (a)	Matalon, Morris							
J. (4)	Registered Agent and Registered Office shown on the records o	f the Flor	ida (Dept. of State:		TEP) IVVISII IVVISII	2020 JAN	
	Registered Office Address (MUST BE FLORIDA STREET	ADDRE	<u>:SS)</u>			NHN O NO	AN	ي ا تحقيري
	19667 Tuenberry Way, #26D					ASS NSS	5	
	Aventura, F.	33180)			T OF S ORPOR	PM (
(b)	Robert M. Worman, PA					NING NING NING	6: 40	Ŭ
	Enter name of <u>NEW Registered Agent</u> and/or <u>NEW Registere</u>	d Office	add	r <u>ess</u> :				
	NEW Registered Office Address:							
	1200 S. Pine Island Road, Suite 220							
	Plantation, F	L						
change agent was/w the art Signa	limited liability company is not organized under the la e or changes are made, the Florida street address of the will be identical. Or, in the case of a Florida limited li- ere authorized by an affirmative vote of the members inter of organization or the operating agreement of the mure of a member or authorized tepresentative of a member by accept the appointment as registered agent and ag ions of all stabilies relative to the proper and complete ligations of my position as registered agent as provide by reflect a change in the registered office address, I diversing of this change.	e regista ability of the I : limited Si	ered com imit d lia amu	office and t ipany, it is h ed liability of bility comp el Matalon	the business of pereby confirm company or as any. Printed or typed no	ffice of the red that the otherwise ame of signe	e regist e chang e provid	ered ge(s) led in
to mer noting	d protect a change in the registered office address, F a provining of this change.	nereby	con	firm that the	e imited liabil	ну сотра	ny has	Deen

Signature of Registered Agent

Division of Corporations• P.O. Box 6327• Tallahassee, FL 32314 FILING FEE: \$25.00